

Contact: Emily Bennett

Phone: 773.714.0705 ext. 153 Email: ebennett@achlcme.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Amanda Kaczerski, MS, CHCP Named Senior Vice President, Educational Strategy & Development

Chicago, ILLINOIS, June 14, 2021 — ACHL, LLC has announced the promotion of Amanda Kaczerski to Senior Vice President, effective June 1, 2021. Amanda Kaczerski has more than 13 years of experience in CME.

"Amanda is an innovative and enthusiastic strategic leader who has led ACHL in the conceptualization and development of many of our dynamic educational solutions including ACHL AdaptEd, ACHL CustomEd and ACHL Pathfinder. We are thrilled to announce her well-deserved promotion and see her as a catalyst to growing ACHL's influence in our vision to improve health outcomes through collaborative, impactful education."- Lisa Keckich, Executive Director, ACHL.

Amanda Kaczerski previously held the position of Vice President, Educational Strategy and Development. In that role, she not only innovated new educational designs, but built relationships with key stakeholders in healthcare to develop education that is responsive to a real-world healthcare delivery environment. Prior to ACHL she worked for CME Incite in Stamford, CT and Advanced Studies in Medicine in Somerville, NJ.

Amanda Kaczerski also serves on the National Association of Medical Education Companies (NAMEC) Board of Directors and has been a past presenter at the Alliance for Continuing Education in the health Professions (ACEHP), Illinois Alliance for Continuing Medical Education (IACME), CMEpalooza, Informa Independent Medical Education and Grants Summit (formerly CBI Independent Medical Education), and Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (AACME).

She is also the recipient of several awards including the most recent <u>2021 ACEHP Best in Class Award</u>. Amanda Kaczerski has a MS in Athletic Training and has held her CHCP for 10 years.

###

The Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning

ACHL actively engages and collaborates with diverse healthcare stakeholders to transform the reach and redefine the value of independent medical education. Through these collaborations and as an independent CME/CE provider, ACHL strives to promote positive change and improve the quality of care for patients everywhere. Based in Chicago, IL, ACHL's team of 25 employees manages over 250 educational activities each year across a wide range of therapeutic areas – winning awards for our groundbreaking digital technologies, innovative designs, and global reach.